7/9/25, 11:01 AM Mail - Dominic J. Sisneros - Outlook

ﬁ Outlook

Fire breaks out at Jackson Co. solar farm caused by solar panels

From Kaye <kaye@coopmead.com>
Date Mon 3/31/2025 9:15 AM

To Alexandra Ladd <aladd@santafecountynm.gov>; Jordan A. Yutzy <jyutzy@santafecountynm.gov>; Dominic J.
Sisneros <djsisneros@santafecountynm.gov>

Cc  Hank Hughes <hhughes@santafecountynm.gov>; Justin S. Greene <jsgreene@santafecountynm.gov>; Camilla
M. Bustamante <cbustamante@santafecountynm.gov>; Lisa Cacari Stone
<cacaristone@santafecountynm.gov>; Adam Fulton Johnson <afjohnson@santafecountynm.gov>

WARNING:

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know
the content is safe.

Another fire in Jackson County, Florida caused by the solar panels. And listen to what the firefighter has
to say about the electrocution risks posed by this type of fire to the firefighters due to the stranded
energy in the solar panels.

Thanks for viewing.

Please put this in the packet for all Commissioners prior to the BCC hearing.

Thank you.

Kaye

Kaye Cooper-Mead

https://www.mypanhandle.com/video/fire-breaks-out-at-jackson-co-solar-farm/7957153/
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